| EUROCORES Programme
m European Collaborative Research
CIENCE
EuroMARC
MIIDN European Collaboration for Implementation of Marine

SETTING SCIENCE AGENDAS FOR EUROPE | Research on Cores

SECOND EUROMARC CONFERENCE, 13-16 September 2009

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Last update : 08/09/2009

Mrs. Tracy Aze

Cardiff University

Science

School of Earth and Ocean Sciences
1.16A Main buliding, Cardiff University, Park
Place.

CF10 3YE Cardiff

United Kingdom

Tel : 07800579001

Fax :

Email : azetl@cardiff.ac.uk

Professor Fernando Barriga
University of Lisbon
Universidade de Lisboa
Faculty of Science

Dep. Geologia, Fac. Ciencias
Edificio C6, Piso 4

Campo Grande

1749-016 Lisboa

Portugal

Tel : +351 21 7500066
Fax:+351 217500119
Email : f.barriga@fc.ul.pt

Miss Tamara Baumberger

ETH Zurich

Institute for Mineralogy and Petrology
Earth Sciences

Clausiusstr. 25

8092 Zurich

Switzerland

Tel: +41 44 632 37 89

Fax:

Email : tamara.baumberger@erdw.ethz.ch

Professor Stefano Bernasconi
ETH-Zurich

Geological Institute
Sonneggstrasse 5

8092 Zurich

Switzerland

Tel : +41+44+6323693

Fax :

Email : stefano@erdw.ethz.ch

Mr. Thomas Bouinot

Laboratoire des Sciences du Climat et de
I'Environnement CEA/CNRS/UVSQ
Campus du CNRS

12 Avenue de la Terrasse

91198 Gif-sur-Yvette cédex

France

Tel :

Fax:

Email : Thomas.Bouinot@Isce.ipsl.fr

Professor Gilbert Camoin

CNRS

Europdble Meditérraneen de I'Arbois
BP 80

13545 Aix-en-Provence Cedex 4
France

Tel : +334 4297 15 14
Fax:+334 4297 1540

Email : gcamoin@cerege.fr

Second EuroMARC Conference, Giens, France, 13-16 September 2009



Mr. Liang Chen

Universitat Bremen

Fachbereich Geowissenschaften
Historical geology/palaeontology
Postfach 330 440

28334 Bremen

Germany

Tel : +49 421 218 65134

Fax:

Email : lichen@uni-bremen.de

Mr. James Collins
University of Bremen
MARUM

Parkallee 39

28209 Bremen

Germany

Tel : 01775158649

Fax:

Email : jeollins@marum.de

Dr. Henk de Haas

Royal Netherlands Institute for Sea Research
P.O. Box 59

1790 AB Den Burg

Netherlands

Tel :

Fax :

Email : haas@nioz.nl

Professor Gert De Lange
Utrecht University

Institute of Earth Sciences
Department of Geochemistry
Budapestlaan 4

3584 CD Utrecht
Netherlands

Tel : +31 30 253 5034
Fax:+31 30 253 5302
Email : gdelange@geo.uu.nl

Dr. Trond Dokken

Bjerknes Centre for Climate Research
University of Bergen

Unifob

Allegatan 55

5007 Bergen

Norway

Tel: +47 55 58 98 01

Fax:+47 5558 43 30

Email : trond.dokken@bjerknes.uib.no

Dr. Nicolas Durand

CEREGE

Le Trocadéro, Europole de I'Arbois BP8O
13545 Aix-en-Provence Cedex 4

France

Tel : +334 4297 15 80

Fax:+334 4297 1595

Email : durand@cerege.fr

Dr. Benjamin Eickmann
University of Bergen

Center for Geobiology
Department of Earth Science
Allegaten 41

5007 Bergen

Norway

Tel:

Fax:

Email : eickmann@uni-bremen.de

Dr. Thomas Felis

Universitat Bremen

MARUM - Center for Marine Environmental
Sciences

GEO Building

Klagenfurter Strasse

28359 Bremen

Germany

Tel : +49 421 218 65071
Fax:+49 421 218 65505
Email : tfelis@uni-bremen.de

Miss Anneleen Foubert
University Leuven

Department of Earth and Environmental Sciences

Celestijnenlaan 200E

3001 Heverlee

Belgium

Tel : +32 (0)16327799

Fax:+32 (0)16322980

Email : anneleen.foubert@ees.kuleuven.be

Miss Marie-Louise Goudeau
Univeriteit Utrecht
Geochemistry

P.0. Box 80.021

3508 TA Utrecht Utrecht
Netherlands

Tel:

Fax :

Email : m-l.goudeau@geo.uu.nl

Ms. Anna-Lena Grauel
ETH Zurich
Geologisches Institut
Earth Science
Sonneggstrasse 5

NO G59

8092 Zirich
Switzerland

Tel : 0041 44 6328607
Fax:

Email : anna.grauel@erdw.ethz.ch

Second EuroMARC Conference, Giens, France, 13-16 September 2009



Dr. Katrin Heindel

Bremen University

MARUM - Center for Marine Environmental
Sciences

Geosciences Department
Leobener Strafle

28359 Bremen

Germany

Tel: +49 421 218 655 33
Fax:+49 421 218 655 05
Email : kheindel@uni-bremen.de

Professor David Hodell

Godwin Laboratory for Paleoclimate Research
University of Cambridge

Department of Earth Sciences

Downing Street

CB2 3EQ Cambridge CB2 3EQ

United Kingdom

Tel:

Fax:

Email : dah73@cam.ac.uk

Dr. Shanshan Huang

Centre for Geobiology
University of Bergen
Department of Earth Science
41 Allegaten

Bergen

5007 Bergen

Norway

Tel : +47 55583039
Fax:+47 55 58 37 07

Email : Shanshan.Huang@geo.uib.no

Miss Nil Irvali

Unifob AS

Bjerknes Centre for Climate Research
Allegaten 55

5007 Bergen

Norway

Tel : +4745663073

Fax:

Email : Nil.Irvali@bjerknes.uib.no

Professor Eystein Jansen

Bjerknes Centre for Climate Research, Unifob AS
University of Bergen

Allegaten 55

5007 Bergen

Norway

Tel : +47 55 583 491

Fax:+47 55 584 330

Email : eystein.jansen@geo.uib.no

Mr. Steffen Leth Joergensen

Bergen

Biology

science

Allegaten 41

5007 Bergen

Norway

Tel :

Fax:

Email : Steffen.Jorgensen@bio.uib.no

Ms. Nina Joseph

Friedrich-Alexander University Erlangen-
Nuremberg

Erlangen University

GeoZentrum Nordbayern
Paleoenvironment

Lowenichstr. 28

91054 Erlangen Bavaria

Germany

Tel : +49 9131 852 4789

Fax:+49 91318522690

Email : nina.Joseph@gzn.uni-erlangen.de

Dr. Catherine Kissel
CEA/CNRS/UVSQ

Avenue de la Terrasse, Bat 12
91198 Gif-sur-Yvette

France

Tel : +33 169 82 43 28
Fax:+33 169 82 3568
Email : kissel@Isce.ipsl.fr

Dr. Helga Flesche Kleiven

Bjerknes Centre for Climate Research, Unifob

University of Bergen
Allegaten 55

5007 Bergen
Norway

Tel : +47 55583535
Fax:

Email : kikki@uib.no

Dr. Martin Koelling

University of Bremen

Department Geosciences GEO 3050
Klagenfurter Strasse

Postfach 330440

28359 Bremen

Germany

Tel: +49 421 218 65111

Fax:+49 421218 65105

Email : koelling@uni-bremen.de

Second EuroMARC Conference, Giens, France, 13-16 September 2009



Professor Dick Kroon

Vrije Universiteit

Instituut voor Aardwetenschappen
Plaeoecology and Paleoenvironment
De Boelelaan 1085

Postbus 7161

1081 HV Amsterdam

Netherlands

Tel: +312047 08 473

Fax:+31 20 64 62 457

Email : dick.kroon@falw.vu.nl

Dr. Susana Lebreiro

IGME-Spanish Geological and Mining Institute
Dept. of Geosciences Research and Prediction -
Global Change

C/ Rios Rosas, 23

28003 Madrid

Spain

Tel : +34 91349 5944

Fax:+34 91 3495742

Email : susana.lebreiro@igme.es

Mr. Arne Leider

Universitat Bremen

Marum - Center for Marine Environmental
Sciences

Organic Geochemistry
Postfach 330 440

28334 Bremen

Germany

Tel: +49 421 218 657 42
Fax :

Email : ar_le@uni-bremen.de

Dr. Stefan Mulitza

DFG Research Center and Cluster of Excellence
University of Bremen

Leobener Strasse

Postfach 330 440

28334 Bremen

Germany

Tel : +49 421 218 65536

Fax:+49 421 218 65505

Email : smulitza@uni-bremen.de

Ms. Kirsten Miiller

University of Bergen

Centre for Geobiology, Department of Earth
Science

Allégaten 41

5007 Bergen

Norway

Tel : +47 555 83576

Fax:

Email : Kirsten.Moller@geo.uib.no

Mr. Inigo Miiller

ETH Zurich

Kirchensteig 6

8152 Glattbrugg

Switzerland

Tel:

Fax:

Email : muellein@library.ethz.ch

Dr. Shane Murphy

ESF

1 quai Lezay Marnésia
67000 Strasbourg
France

Tel:

Fax:

Email : SMurphy@esf.org

Dr. Silvia Nave

Laborat6rio Nacional de Energia e Geologia
(LNEG)

Departamento de Geologia Marinha
Estrada da Portela

Zambujal. Apt 7586

2721-866 Alfragide

Portugal

Tel: +351 214 705 538
Fax:+351214 719018

Email : silvia.nave@ineti.pt

Dr. Hedi Oberhénsili

German GeoForschungsZentrum Potsdam
Section 5.2/Climate Dynamics and Landscape
Evolution

Telegrafenberg

14473 Potsdam

Germany

Tel : +49 331 288 1332

Fax:+49 331 288 1349

Email : oberh@gfz-potsdam.de

Ms. Ingeborg Okland

University of Bergen

Centre for Geobiology

Cappes vei 5

5018 Bergen

Norway

Tel : +4790946725

Fax :

Email : Ingeborg.Okland@geo.uib.no

Professor Jérn Peckmann
University of Bremen

Department of Geosciences
Leobener StraRe

28359 Bremen

Germany

Tel : +49 421 218 65740
Fax:+49 421 218 65715

Email : peckmann@uni-bremen.de

Second EuroMARC Conference, Giens, France, 13-16 September 2009



Miss Chloé Prétet

C/0 Samamkassou 12 avenue du cimetiere
1213 petit lancy

Switzerland

Tel:

Fax:

Email : Chloe.Pretet@unige.ch

Mr. Christian Schwab
University of Kiel
Ludewig-Meyn-Strasse 10
24118 Kiel

Germany

Tel : 49 (0)431 880 2865
Fax:

Email : chs@gpi.uni-kiel.de

Miss Claire Seard

Aix-Marseille University Paul Cézanne
CEREGE

Department of Geosciences
Europole de I'Arbois BP 80

13545 Aix-en-Provence

France

Tel : +33 442 971 651

Fax:

Email : seard@cerege.fr

Dr. Alexander Thomas

Oxford University

Department of Earth Sciences

Parks Road

0OX1 3PR Oxford

United Kingdom

Tel : +44 1865 272124

Fax :

Email : Alexander.Thomas@earth.ox.ac.uk

Dr. Ingunn Thorseth

University of Bergen

Institute of Geology

Department of Earth Science
Allegaten 41

5007 Bergen

Norway

Tel: +47 5558 3428

Fax:+47 5558 9416

Email : ingunn.thorseth@geo.uib.no

Dr. Gerard Versteegh

University of Bremen

MARUM

LeobenerstrafRe

28359 Bremen

Germany

Tel: +49 421 218 65133

Fax:

Email : versteegh@uni-bremen.de

Dr. Claire Waelbroeck

IPSL-CNRS-CEA-UVSQ

Domaine du CNRS de Gif-sur-Yvette, bat. 12
Bat. 12

91198 Gif-Sur-Yvette

France

Tel : +33 169 82 43 27

Fax:+33 169 82 3568

Email : claire.waelbroeck@Isce.ipsl.fr

Dr. Mara Weinelt

University of Kiel

Institute for Prehistoric and Protohistoric
Archaeology

Johanna Mestorf Strasse 2-6

24118 Kiel

Germany

Tel : +49 4318801639

Fax :

Email : mweinelt@gshdl.uni-kiel.de

Dr. Andrew Wheeler
University College Cork
Department of Geology & ERI
Donovan's Road

xxx Cork

Ireland

Tel : +353 21 4903951
Fax:+353 21 4271565
Email : a.wheeler@ucc.ie

Second EuroMARC Conference, Giens, France, 13-16 September 2009



